
TECH PREP

What is Tech Prep?

Tech Prep is short for Technical Preparation.

Tech Prep is a way to start a college technical

major in high school. In a Tech Prep program,

students begin their course of study in high

school and continue in college or an

apprenticeship program.  In Alabama there

are 20 Tech Prep Consortium that include 125

School Systems and 21 postsecondary institutions.

Exploring opportunities through
Tech Prep means you can…

• Earn Technical or Community College

credits (Tech Prep College Credit) in 10,11,

and 12th grades

• Stay in your own  high school with your

friends and the teachers you already know

• Explore career opportunities through high

school courses

• Complete your college program sooner, save

time and money

• Choose a specific technical or Community

College career program or major that may

transfer to a university

For more information, check with your high school
guidance counselor.

What can I do with 
Tech Prep College Credit?
• Keep the Tech Prep College Credit certificate(s) in a

safe place until you are ready to register for college

• Bring the certificate or your high school transcript
to one of the colleges listed or to ANY community
or technical collage in Alabama for a course that
has a statewide articulation agreement and enroll
in a career program or major.  For a list of courses
that articulate statewide, visit the Tech Prep
website at www.altechprep.org.

You need to check with the college of your choice for
specific criteria in a program or major – not all
credits will move into all  programs or majors.
Additional colleges may accept these credits
depending on their criteria and program offerings.

Look inside for participating colleges and 
contact information.

Joseph B. Morton, State Superintendent of Education          
Alabama Department of Education
March 2006

No person shall be denied employment, be excluded from participation in, be denied the
benefits of, or be subjected to discrimination in any program or activity on the basis of
disability, sex, race, religion, national origin, color, or age. Ref:  Sec. 1983, Civil Rights Act,
42 U.S.C.; Title VI and VII, Civil Rights Act of 1964; Rehabilitation Act of 1973, Sec. 504;
Age Discrimination in Employment Act; Equal Pay Act of 1963; Title IX of the Education
Amendment of 1972:  Title IX Coordinator, P.O. Box 302101, Montgomery, Alabama 36130-
2101 or call (334) 242-8444.

Earn college credit
in high school 

through Tech Prep
at no cost to you!
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Alabama Southern Community College
Contact: Stephanie Etheredge • setheredge@ascc.edu 

Choctaw County Clarke County Wilcox County
Monroe County Thomasville City Washington County
Demopolis City Linden City

BALDWIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
Faulkner State Community College
Contact: Tommy Rhodes • trhodes@bcbe.org

Bevill State Community College
Contact: Nancy Carlisle • nrcarlisle@bscc.edu

Walker County Lamar County Marion County
Franklin County Haleyville City Fayette County
Pickens County Winfield City Winston County
Jefferson County Jasper City

Calhoun Community College
Contact: Gwen Baker • gzb@calhoun.edu

Athens City Hartselle City Decatur City
Madison City Morgan County Limestone County

Central Alabama Community College
Contact: Sandra Wilson • s.wilson@cacc.cc.al.us

Alexander City Talladega City Talladega County
Tallapoosa County Shelby County Coosa County
Sylacauga City

J. F. Drake State Community College
Contact: Sheila Daniel • Daniel@drakestate.edu

Huntsville City Madison County Scottsboro City

CULLMAN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
Wallace State Community College
Contact: Rebecca Eason • beason@ccboe.org

Cullman City Cullman County

Gadsden State Community College
Contact: Marian Haynie • mhaynie@gadsdenstate.edu

Cherokee County Gadsden City Attalla City
Etowah County Dekalb County Oxford City
Piedmont City Jacksonville City Anniston City
Calhoun County Fort Payne City Jackson County

Jeff Davis State Community College
Contact: Latitia McCane • latitia.mccane@jdcc.org

Brewton City Escambia County Baldwin County

Jeff State Community College
Contact: Billie Sue Hulsey • bhulsey@jeffstateonline.com

Bessemer City Tarrant City Trussville City
Birmingham City Lawson State Jefferson County
Midfield City Mountain Brook City Hoover City
Vestavia Hills City Leeds City

For more information, visit

or call one of the colleges listed.

Statewide Articulation
In addition, statewide course articulation to ALL Alabama two-year colleges is available in a growing number of
courses. For a list of courses, go to www.altechprep.org and click on the statewide course articulation link.

In as little as two semesters or two years, you can graduate with confidence and a hands-on education in a career
that will give you the skills to land a great job with good pay.  

Participating Colleges Participating Colleges

Lurleen B Wallace Community College
Contact: Donna Stokes • dstokes@lbwcc.edu

Crenshaw County Opp City Elba City
Coffee County Enterprise City Geneva County
Troy City Covington County Andalusia City

MOBILE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
Bishop State Community College
Contact: Dorinda Franklin • defranklin@mcpss.com

Enterprise/Ozark Community College

NW Shoals State Community College
Contact: Kym Robinson • krobinson@nwscc.edu

Tuscumbia City Lauderdale County Lawrence County
Florence City Sheffield City Colbert County
Muscle Shoals City Haleyville City Russellville City
Franklin County

Conecuh TP/ Reid State Community College
Contact: Diannah Rowser • drowser@rstc.cc.al.us

Conecuh County

Snead State Community College
Contact: Melissa Rice • mrice@snead.edu

Albertville City Arab City Boaz City
Blount County Guntersville City Marshall County
Oneonta City

Southern Union State Community College
Contact: Mary White • mjwhite@suscc.edu

Auburn City Chambers County Lee County
Opelika City Randolph County Russell County

Shelton State Community College
Contact: Larry Gray • lgray@sheltonstate.edu

Bibb County Greene County Tuscaloosa City
Hale County Pickens County Tuscaloosa County

H. Councill Trenholm StateTechnical College
Contact: Carolyn Millender • cmillender@trenholmtech.cc.al.us

Autauga County Bullock County Butler County
Elmore County Macon County Montgomery County
Tallassee City Pike County/Troy City Schools

Wallace Community College - Selma
Contact: James Mitchell • jmitchell@wallace.edu

Perry County Chilton County Lowndes County
Selma City Dallas County

Wallace Community College -Dothan
Contact: Diana Palmer • dpalmer@wallace.edu

Barbour County Dale County Geneva County
Henry County Houston County Daleville City
Dothan City Eufaula City Geneva City
Ozark City

Your Journey Begins Here!
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